12/14/23, 2:35 PM All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

»
n I ﬁ (https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

LS

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-1-1370
Institute Name: ST. ANDREW COLLEGE OF

[ Go Back (https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home) [ Generate PDF (https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE-MUMBAI 50

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1020 1020 1020 -—-
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of
programs of ~ Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement
female) from the State
and Central
Government
UG [3 1129 1496 2625 2588 28 9 1799 0 57
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 36 50 86 86 0 0 61 0 2
Years
Program(s)]
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2018-19

No. of
students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from
Institution
Funds

2017-18
No. of No. of
students students who
receiving full are not
tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement  tuition fee
from the reimbursement
Private Bodies
4 1738
6 53
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Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the ~ students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2018-19) 1020 937 (2020-21) 932 26 300000 (Three Lakhs Only) 142
(2019-20) 1020 947 (2021-22) 878 131 300000 (Three Lakhs Only) 36
(2020-21) 1020 930 (2022-23) 670 33 406290 (Four Lakhs Six 0
Thousand two hundred ninety
only)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year placed Studies
(2019-20) 60 32 (2020-21) 23 0 0 (Zero) 3
(2020-21) 60 26 (2021-22) 23 0 0 (Zero) 1
(2021-22) 60 52 (2022-23) 39 0 0 (Zero) 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

1097886 (Ten Lakhs Ninety seve
n Thousand Eight Hundred Eight
y Six)

152570 (One Lakh Fifty Two Tho
usand Five Hundred Seventy )

865501 (Eight Lakhs Sixty Five T
housand Five Hundred One)

94889188 (Nine Crore Forty Eig
ht Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand
one Hundred and Eighty Eight)

14550053 (One Crore Forty Five
Lakhs Fifty Thousand and Fifty T
hree)

68941 (Sixty Eight Thousand Nin
e Hundred and Forty One)

513288 (Five Lakhs Thirteen Th
ousand Twi Hundred Eighty Eigh
t)

240292 (Two Lakh Forty Thousa
nd two Hundred and Ninety Two)

44370 (Fourty Four Thousand T
hree Hundred Seventy Only)

90612588 (Nine Crore Six Lakhs
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty Eight only)

7609651 (Seventy Six Lakhs Nin
e Thousand Six Hundred Fifty O
nly)

24300 (Twenty Four Thousand T
hree Hundred Only)
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427522 (Four Lakh Twenty Seve
n Thousand Five Hundred Twent
y Two only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

82448457 (Eight Crore Twenty F
our Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only)

7287216 (Seventy Two Lakhs Ei
ght Seven Thousand Two Hundr
ed and Sixteen only)

27250 (Twenty Seven Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty Only)
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NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

Dr Ms Marie
Fernandes

CA Kevin Michael
Miranda

Dr Harmeet Kaur
Bhasin

Dr PRIYA SHAHI

Dr Vatika Sibal

Dr Ms Susan Lobo

Ms Savita Kevin

Giri

Dr Sharon
Gonsalves Durham

Ms Shubda
Malhotra

Dr Preeti Oza

Dr Shirly K
Abraham

Dr Sujata S
Rajpurkar

Mr RITESH S
SHETH

Age

61

53

51

37

49

51

43

37

57

52

60

50

32

Designation

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.(Hotel

Management)

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Experience (In
Months)

369

287

275

93

251

322

133

1M1

323

167

358

91

80

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Joining
Date

17-08-
1992
16-06-
1999

09-06-
2000

25-08-
2015

15-06-
2002

01-07-
1996

02-07-
2012

05-10-
2016

17-06-
1996

11-06-
2009

17-07-
1993

14-10-
2015

15-11-
2016

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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14 Dr Kashmira Mody

15 Ms Janine Coelho

16 Ms Sharmila Dhote

17 Ms RACHEL

GEORGE

18 Dr Jyoti Bhatia

19 Ms Vineetha Nair

20 MsAN S
SARVANI

21 MR NEERAJ
SHUKLA

22 MS RACHEL
SHINDE

23 MR ABHISHEK
SOO0D

24 Dr SHIRLEY
GLADWIN

25 MS PATRICIA
LEMOS

26 Mr SAMSON
CARVALHO

27 Ms ASHA MOHAN

28 Ms Shruti Warrier

29 Ms Ninoshka
Dsilva

30 Ms Ruth Sequeira
31 Ms Candida
Gomes

32 Mr Jordin Carvalho

33 Ms Belinda Jones

34 Vinita Fernandes

35 Ms Elizabeth

Joseph Dias

36 Ms Shraddha
Ulhas Yadav

60

48

54

42

34

48

40

32

41

41

34

31

34

28

31

29

38

31

33

26

24

27

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

NET

SET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

MCA

MSc(IT)

M.COM

MMS

NET

MBA

PGDM

M.COM

NET

NET

NET

NET

M.A.(Economics)

M.COM

M.Sc.(Hotel
Management)

395

234

299

275

167

77

205

169

176

181

133

47

50

31

34

37

31

31

36

35

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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25-06-
1990

1-11-
2003

16-06-
1998

01-09-
2015

22-06-
2009

01-12-
2016

12-06-
2006

08-06-
2009

07-01-
2017

17-11-
2008

26-06-
2008

11-06-
2012

15-06-
2019

06-06-
2019

02-01-
2021

02-09-
2020

01-07-
2020

02-01-
2021

02-01-
2021

01-07-
2020

02-09-
2020

01-07-
2022

12-08-
2022

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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37 NADAR ANTTO 23 Other Female M.COM 8 No
ANISHA
38 ROSHANI GUPTA 27  Other Female M.A 31 No
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12-12-
2022

01-07-
2022

30-04-
2023

31-05-
2023

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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