

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education Government of India



(https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-I-1370

☐ Go Back (https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home) Institute Name: ST. ANDREW COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE-MUMBAI 50

Generate PDF (https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

## Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1020	1020	1020			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1129	1496	2625	2588	28	9	1799	0	57	0	4	1738
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	50	86	86	0	0	61	0	2	0	6	53

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placeme	ent & higher studies	for previous 3 years
----------------------------------	----------------------	----------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	1020	937	(2020-21)	932	26	300000 (Three Lakhs Only)	142
(2019-20)	1020	947	(2021-22)	878	131	300000 (Three Lakhs Only)	36
(2020-21)	1020	930	(2022-23)	670	33	406290 (Four Lakhs Six Thousand two hundred ninety only)	0

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	60	32	(2020-21)	23	0	0 (Zero)	3
(2020-21)	60	26	(2021-22)	23	0	0 (Zero)	1
(2021-22)	60	52	(2022-23)	39	0	0 (Zero)	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	1097886 (Ten Lakhs Ninety seve n Thousand Eight Hundred Eight y Six)	513288 (Five Lakhs Thirteen Th ousand Twi Hundred Eighty Eigh t)	427522 (Four Lakh Twenty Seve n Thousand Five Hundred Twent y Two only)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	152570 (One Lakh Fifty Two Tho usand Five Hundred Seventy )	240292 (Two Lakh Forty Thousa nd two Hundred and Ninety Two)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	865501 (Eight Lakhs Sixty Five T housand Five Hundred One)	44370 (Fourty Four Thousand T hree Hundred Seventy Only)	0 (Zero)							
Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	94889188 (Nine Crore Forty Eig ht Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand one Hundred and Eighty Eight)	90612588 (Nine Crore Six Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight only)	82448457 (Eight Crore Twenty F our Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only)							
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	14550053 (One Crore Forty Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand and Fifty T hree)	7609651 (Seventy Six Lakhs Nin e Thousand Six Hundred Fifty O nly)	7287216 (Seventy Two Lakhs Ei ght Seven Thousand Two Hundr ed and Sixteen only)							
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	68941 (Sixty Eight Thousand Nin e Hundred and Forty One)	24300 (Twenty Four Thousand T hree Hundred Only)	27250 (Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only)							

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Ms Marie Fernandes	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	369	Yes	17-08- 1992		Regular
2	CA Kevin Michael Miranda	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	287	Yes	16-06- 1999		Regular
3	Dr Harmeet Kaur Bhasin	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	275	Yes	09-06- 2000		Regular
4	Dr PRIYA SHAHI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	93	Yes	25-08- 2015		Regular
5	Dr Vatika Sibal	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	251	Yes	15-06- 2002		Regular
6	Dr Ms Susan Lobo	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	322	Yes	01-07- 1996		Regular
7	Ms Savita Kevin Giri	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	133	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular
8	Dr Sharon Gonsalves Durham	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	111	Yes	05-10- 2016		Regular
9	Ms Shubda Malhotra	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	323	Yes	17-06- 1996		Regular
10	Dr Preeti Oza	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	167	Yes	11-06- 2009		Regular
11	Dr Shirly K Abraham	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	358	Yes	17-07- 1993		Regular
12	Dr Sujata S Rajpurkar	50	Other	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	14-10- 2015		Regular
13	Mr RITESH S SHETH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	80	Yes	15-11- 2016		Regular

14	Dr Kashmira Mody	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	395	Yes	25-06- 1990	 Regular
15	Ms Janine Coelho	48	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	234	Yes	11-11- 2003	 Regular
16	Ms Sharmila Dhote	58	Associate Professor	Female	SET	299	Yes	16-06- 1998	 Regular
17	Ms RACHEL GEORGE	54	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	275	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Regular
18	Dr Jyoti Bhatia	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	167	Yes	22-06- 2009	 Regular
19	Ms Vineetha Nair	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Regular
20	Ms A N S SARVANI	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	205	Yes	12-06- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	MR NEERAJ SHUKLA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	169	Yes	08-06- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	MS RACHEL SHINDE	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	78	Yes	07-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	MR ABHISHEK SOOD	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	176	Yes	17-11- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	Dr SHIRLEY GLADWIN	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	181	Yes	26-06- 2008	 Regular
25	MS PATRICIA LEMOS	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	133	Yes	11-06- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Mr SAMSON CARVALHO	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	47	Yes	15-06- 2019	 Regular
27	Ms ASHA MOHAN	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	50	Yes	06-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	Ms Shruti Warrier	28	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	31	Yes	02-01- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Ms Ninoshka Dsilva	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	34	Yes	02-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Ms Ruth Sequeira	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	Yes	01-07- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	Ms Candida Gomes	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	31	Yes	02-01- 2021	 Regular
32	Mr Jordin Carvalho	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	31	Yes	02-01- 2021	 Regular
33	Ms Belinda Jones	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	01-07- 2020	 Regular
34	Vinita Fernandes	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	35	Yes	02-09- 2020	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Ms Elizabeth Joseph Dias	24	Other	Female	M.COM	2	Yes	01-07- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	Ms Shraddha Ulhas Yadav	27	Other	Female	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	18	Yes	12-08- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual

37	NADAR ANTTO ANISHA	23	Other	Female	M.COM	8	No	12-12- 2022	30-04- 2023	Adhoc / Contractual
38	ROSHANI GUPTA	27	Other	Female	M.A	31	No	01-07- 2022	31-05- 2023	Adhoc / Contractual